
1464 THE LONDON GAZETTE, APRIL 24, 1857.

No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

294

295

296

303

304

305

307

308

309

310

1854.
7th February

8th February

9th February

312

313

314

316

318

319

322 10th February

323

327

James Murdoch, of 7, Staple-inn,
Holborn, in the county of Middle-
sex, Patent Agent

John Elce, of the city of Man-
chester, Machine Maker

Edward Boitiers, of Maldon-ter-
race, Haverstock Hill, in the
county of Middlesex, Gentleman

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Barthelemy Urbain Bianchi, Civil
Engineer, of Paris, in the French
Empire

George Wigzell Knocker, of Bushy
Ruff, Dover, in the county of
Kent, Gentleman

John Perry, of Leeds, in the county
of York, Machinist

John Ramsbottom, of Longsight,
near the city of Manchester,
Engineer

John Dalton, of Hollingworth, in
the county of Chester, Calico
Printer

Peter Armand le Comte de Fon-
taine Moreau, of 4, South-street,
Finsbury, London, and 39, Rue
de 1'Echiquier, Paris, Patent
Agent

Frangois Vouillon, of 12, Princes-
street, Hanover-square, Gentle-
man

James Samuel, of Great George-
street, Westminster, in the county
of Middlesex, Civil Engineer, and
Alexander Woodlands Makinson,
of New Palace-yard, Westmin-
ster, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

Eugene Boileau, of Holford-place,
in the parish of Clerkenwell, and
county of Middlesex, Typogra-
phical Engraver

Pierre Joseph Meeus, of Paris, in
the Empire of France, Gentleman

John Taggart, of the State of Mas-
sachusetts, of the United States
of America

William Dray, of Swan-lane, in
the city of London, Agricultural
Implement Maker

Samuel Hunt and Thomas Morris,
both of Long Eaton, in the county
of Derby, Builders

Jacques Rives, of 8, Hotel Motay,
Rue Motay, Paris

An improved process for manufac-
turing paper

Certain improvements in machinery
for spinning cotton and other fibrous
materials

A new material for the manufacture
of cordage, canvas, and linen, and
generally as a substitute for hemp
and flax

Improvements in bleaching textile
fabrics

Improved machinery for heckling flax,
and other fibrous materials

Certain improvements in preventing
accidents on railways

A new method for producing rotatory
motive power by means of water

An improved drilling machine

An improved hoist for raising and
lowering railway rolling stock and
other articles

Improvements in the construction of
bowls or cylinders employed in
printing and other processes, and
which improvements may also be
adapted to other mechanical appli-
ances

Improvements in fire-arms

A new process of protecting the sil-
vering of looking glasses

Improvements in drying flax, straw
and other fibrous substances

Improvements in producing raised
printing surfaces

Improved apparatuses for planting
grain and seeds, depositing manure,
and for performing operations con-
nected therewith

An improved machine for excavating
earth

Improvements in the construction of
a portable farm and other buildings,
part of which improvements are
applicable to the construction of cart
and waggon bodies,.and other struc-
tures

Improvements in covering the roofs of
buildings with slates, tiles, or other
material

Improvements in railways and railway
carriases


