		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
No. of Register,	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
294	1854. 7th February	James Murdoch, of 7, Staple-inn, Holborn, in the county of Middle- sex, Patent Agent	An improved process for manufac- turing paper
295	"	John Elce, of the city of Man- chester, Machine Maker	Certain improvements in machinery for spinning cotton and other fibrous materials
296	,,	Edward Boitiers, of Maldon-ter- race, Haverstock Hill, in the county of Middlesex, Gentleman	A new material for the manufacture of cordage, canvas, and linen, and generally as a substitute for hemp and flax
303	,,	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancerylane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	Improvements in bleaching textile fabrics
304	23	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancerylane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	Improved machinery for heckling flax and other fibrous materials
305	"	Barthelemy Urbain Bianchi, Civil Engineer, of Paris, in the French Empire	Certain improvements in preventing accidents on railways
307	8th February	George Wigzell Knocker, of Bushy Ruff, Dover, in the county of Kent, Gentleman	A new method for producing rotatory motive power by means of water
308	9th February	John Perry, of Leeds, in the county of York, Machinist	An improved drilling machine
309	"	John Ramsbottom, of Longsight, near the city of Manchester, Engineer	An improved hoist for raising and lowering railway rolling stock and other articles
310	9 9	John Dalton, of Hollingworth, in the county of Chester, Calico Printer	Improvements in the construction of bowls or cylinders employed in printing and other processes, and which improvements may also be adapted to other mechanical appli- ances
312	"	Peter Armand le Comte de Fon- taine Moreau, of 4, South-street, Finsbury, London, and 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, Patent Agent	Improvements in fire-arms
313	,	François Vouillon, of 12, Princes- street, Hanover-square, Gentle- man	A new process of protecting the silvering of looking glasses
314))	James Samuel, of Great George- street, Westminster, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer, and Alexander Woodlands Makinson, of New Palace-yard, Westmin- ster, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improvements in drying flax, straw and other fibrous substances
316	; ,	Eugène Boileau, of Holford-place, in the parish of Clerkenwell, and county of Middlesex, Typogra- phical Engraver	Improvements in producing raised printing surfaces
318	"	Pierre Joseph Meeûs, of Paris, in the Empire of France, Gentleman	Improved apparatuses for planting grain and seeds, depositing manure, and for performing operations con- nected therewith
319	**	John Taggart, of the State of Mas- sachusetts, of the United States of America	An improved machine for excavating earth
322	10th February	William Dray, of Swan-lane, in the city of London, Agricultural Implement Maker	Improvements in the construction of a portable farm and other buildings, part of which improvements are applicable to the construction of cart and waggon bodies, and other struc- tures
323	,,	Samuel Hunt and Thomas Morris, both of Long Eaton, in the county of Derby, Builders	Improvements in covering the roofs of buildings with slates, tiles, or other material
327	22	Jacques Rives, of 8, Hotel Motay, Rue Motay, Paris	Improvements in railways and railway carriages